DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=3

11/20/2020 03:40 PM

2020-956855

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN# : 1420-29-812-025	
Recording Requested By:	\ \
Western Title Company, LLC Escrow No.: 121411-WLD	\ \
	\\
When Recorded Mail To: Timothy Hartman	
3185 Morning Way	
La Jolla, CA 92037	
Mod Tow Statements to (deeds only)	
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) same as above	
	(space above for Recorder's use only)
	(space above for Recorder's use only)
Table and bearing all books of Court that the attacked down	and in the constitute the characteristics of the
I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached docurecording does not contain the social secu	
(Per NRS 2:	39B.030)
V. 6	
Signature MSSULO	assistant
Wendy Dunbar	Escrow Officer
()	\ \
))
	/ /
Satisfaction of	Judgment
/ /	
This page added to provide additional ir	
(additional recordi	ng fee applies)

_	
5 43	17
W, LT NV 89423	18
	19
Ze. A	20
M ono	21
	22
Σ	23

26

27

28

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

		RECEIVED NOV 2 0 2020	FILED		
CASE NO.	11-DI-0247	Donglas Cont Clerk	20	NOV 20 P12:30	
DEPT. NO.	I	District Court		112.50	
contain any social s	39B.030, this document doe security numbers otherwise in as defined in NRS 603A.	s not	447	BBIE R. WILLIAMS CLERK BOELZ DEPUTY	
I	N THE NINTH JUDI	CIAL DISTRICT COURT	OF THE	STATE OF NEVADA	
IN AND FOR DOUGLAS COUNTY					
тімотну на	RTMAN,	****			

TIMOTHY HARTMAN, Plaintiff,

SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

MARIA HARTMAN,

Defendant.

The Defendant, Maria Hartman, by and through her counsel, Michael G. Millward, Esq., of Millward Law, Ltd., hereby acknowledges that the obligation stated in the Decree of Divorce entered on June 6, 2012, as modified on September 22, 2014, for Timothy Hartman to pay \$25,000 to Maria Hartman has been satisfied. Accordingly, Maria Hartman authorizes and directs the District Court Clerk to enter this Satisfaction of Judgment in the files and records to reflect that Timothy Hartman's obligation referenced herein has been satisfied.

Dated this M day of November, 2020.

MILLWARD LAW, LTD.

Michael G. Millward, Esq.

NSB# 11212 1591 Mono Ave. Minden, NV 89423

(775) 600-2776

SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

PAGE | OF 2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

22

23

24

25

26

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b) I hereby certify that service of the Satisfaction of Judgment was made on November, 20 2020, by depositing a true copy of the same by First Class Mail addressed to:

Marilyn York, Esq. 548 California Ave. Reno NV 89509 Attorney for Plaintiff

Timothy Hartman 1126 North Fork Trails Minden NV 89423

CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original in file and of record in my office.

BOBBIE R. WILLIAMS Clerk of Court

of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Douglas,

Deputy

SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

PAGE 2 OF 2